Name of Deceased,
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of .death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Bumpus, Ella Maud
LuckerT, Lilian Maud ...

O’ConNOR, James

Svres, Ivy Mary

HarTLEY, Charlotte
Agnes.

HarpHaM, Oswald

AsuToN, Minnie

BuRLINGHAM, Benjamin
William.

ELvIDGE, Lucy ...

Jones, Annie Mary

WANSKER, Sylwa Sarah,
otherwise Sarah Sylvna,
otherwise Sylvia.

SEARsON, John Willje .
Hunt, Gertrude

BurtoN, Mary Jane

)

.1 128 Dorset Road, Bexhill-on-Sea,

11 Alexandra Road,

Sussex,

Spinster. 10th May 1973.

The Chalet, 45 Upper Road, Kennington,
Oxford, Widow. 17th April 1973.

30 Nelson Street, Bedminster, Bristol,

Engineers Draughtsman, 2nd April 1973.

.125 The Green, Great Bowden, Market Har-

borough, Widow, 29th January 1973.

10 Heymoor Avenue, Great Harwood, Widow,
29th September 1970.

Skegness, Lincolnshire,

Retired Barman 10th May 1973.

“ Melfort " 27 Keele Road, Newcastle under
Lyme, Staﬁs, Widow. 1lth January 1973.

Main Road, Terrington St. John, Wisbech,
?ga_xlgbridgeshire, Retired Farmer. 13th May

Cavendish Nursing Home, Cavendish Avenue,
Harrogate, Widow. 17th April 1973,

<o | “ Cavendish,” Belgrave Road, Colwyn Bay,

Denb:ghshxre, formerly 60 Grove Park, Col-
wyn Bay aforesaid, Spinster. 9th May 1973.

399 Bury New Road, Salford, Lancashire,
Spinster. 30th October 1972.

.| “ Glenroy,” 366 .Uttoxeter Road, Mickleover,

Derby, Retired Assurance Official. 17th May

1973

.1 The Towers Hospital, Le1cester, Widow. 29th

April 1973.

«.| 20 Fairfield Crescent, Glenfield, Leicestershire,

Widow. 23rd March 1973,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim,
Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN4 §AH.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford, OX1 1DG

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Duncan House, The Promenade, Clifton,
Bristol, BS8 3NF, or David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen Street, Bristol,
BS1 lEF, Solicitors.

C. H. Moseley, Westbrooke House, Markét Harborough, Leics, Salicitors. (Mid‘iand
Bank Trust Company Limited.)

J. & J. Sharples, 48 Preston New Road, Blackburn, BB2 6AR, Lancashire,
Solicitors. (James Owen Sharples and Robert Shaw.)

Frank Haslam Emerton, Eldon Chambers, 18 Algitha Road, Skegness, Lincoln-
shire, PE25 2AG, Solicitors. (Alec Coldwell and Frank Haslam Emerton.)

Knight & Sons, 31 The Ironmarket, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffordshire,
Solicitors. (John Henry Ashton and Albert William Mitchell.)

Bantoft Broadley & Ward, 15 Tuesday Market Place, King’s Lynn, Norfolk,
PE30 1JZ, Solicitors. (Alfred Edmund Leggett.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 1 Bond Court, P.O. Box 76, Leeds,
LSl 1LZ.

Howell Hughes & Co., 24 Wynnstay Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, LL29
8NE, Solicitors. (deland Bank Trust Company Limited.)

Howatth, Goodma.n & Co., 42 ng Sureet West, Manchester, M3 2WU Solicitors.
(John Charlea Gershon.})

J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Salicitors. (]ohn Darby
Vesey and John Clay.) .

Robinson & Turnor, 22 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Valerie Warburton)

Robinson & Turnor, 22 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Jean Mary Ryland
and Freda Jane Hurst.)

31st- August 1973

«.. |2nd August 1973

5th August 1973

2nd August 1973

1st August 1973
6th August 1973

1st August 1?73

7th August 1973

7th August 1973

11th August 1973

5th August 1973

7th August 1973

10th August 1973

10th August 1973

(844)
(845)

(846)

(847)
(848)
(849)
(850)

(851)

(852)

(853)
(854)
(855)

(856)

(857)
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