Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Bumpus, Ella Maud	128 Dorset Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Spinster. 10th May 1973.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN4 8AH.	31st · August 1973	(844)
Lucкетт, Lilian Maud	The Chalet, 45 Upper Road, Kennington, Oxford, Widow. 17th April 1973.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford, OX1 1DG	2nd August 1973	(845)
O'CONNOR, James	30 Nelson Street, Bedminster, Bristol, Engineers Draughtsman. 2nd April 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Duncan House, The Promenade, Clifton, Bristol, BS8 3NF, or David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen Street, Bristol, BS1 1EF, Solicitors.	5th August 1973	(846)
Sykes, Ivy Mary	25 The Green, Great Bowden, Market Har- borough, Widow. 29th January 1973.	C. H. Moseley, Westbrooke House, Market Harborough, Leics, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)	2nd August 1973	(847)
Hartley, Charlotte Agnes.	10 Heymoor Avenue, Great Harwood, Widow. 29th September 1970.	J. & J. Sharples, 48 Preston New Road, Blackburn, BB2 6AR, Lancashire, Solicitors. (James Owen Sharples and Robert Shaw.)	1st August 1973	(848)
Harpham, Oswald	11 Alexandra Road, Skegness, Lincolnshire, Retired Barman. 10th May 1973.	Frank Haslam Emerton, Eldon Chambers, 18 Algitha Road, Skegness, Lincolnshire, PE25 2AG, Solicitors. (Alec Coldwell and Frank Haslam Emerton.)	6th August 1973	(849)
Ashton, Minnie	"Melfort," 27 Keele Road, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffs, Widow. 11th January 1973.	Knight & Sons, 31 The Ironmarket, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (John Henry Ashton and Albert William Mitchell.)	1st August 1973	(850)
Burlingham, Benjamin William.	Main Road, Terrington St. John, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, Retired Farmer. 13th May 1973.	Bantoft Broadley & Ward, 15 Tuesday Market Place, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1JZ, Solicitors. (Alfred Edmund Leggett.)	7th August 1973	(851)
ELVIDGE, Lucy	Cavendish Nursing Home, Cavendish Avenue, Harrogate, Widow. 17th April 1973.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 1 Bond Court, P.O. Box 76, Leeds, LS1 1LZ.	7th August 1973	(852)
Jones, Annie Mary	"Cavendish," Belgrave Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, formerly 60 Grove Park, Col- wyn Bay aforesaid, Spinster. 9th May 1973.	Howell Hughes & Co., 24 Wynnstay Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, LL29 8NE, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)	11th August 1973	(85 <u>3</u> )
WANSKER, Sylvia Sarah, otherwise Sarah Sylvia, otherwise Sylvia.	399 Bury New Road, Salford, Lancashire, Spinster. 30th October 1972.	Howarth, Goodman & Co., 42 King Street West, Manchester, M3 2WU, Solicitors. (John Charles Gershon.)	5th August 1973	(854)
Searson, John Willie	"Glenroy," 366 Uttoxeter Road, Mickleover, Derby, Retired Assurance Official. 17th May 1973.	J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DEI 3FN, Solicitors. (John Darby Vesey and John Clay.)	7th August 1973	(855)
HUNT, Gertrude	The Towers Hospital, Leicester, Widow. 29th April 1973.	Robinson & Turnor, 22 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Valerie Warburton)	10th August 1973	(856)
Burton, Mary Jane	20 Fairfield Crescent, Glenfield, Leicestershire, Widow. 23rd March 1973.	Robinson & Turnor, 22 Millstone Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Jean Mary Ryland and Freda Jane Hurst.)	10th August 1973	(857)